Summary Results Report

AR Craighead County 241105 General 6110

Official Results

November 5, 2024 Craighead County
Stati Stics TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day

Election Day Precincts Reporting 53 of 53 0 53

Precincts Complete 0 of 53 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 53 of 53 0 53

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 53 of 53 53 53 0

Registered Voters - Total 0

Ballots Cast - Total 37,455 732 26,614 10,109

Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%
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November 5, 2024 Craighead County
U.S. President, U.S. Vice President
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
IND Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. / Nicole 444 1.19% 7 277 160
Shanahan
NAP Michael Wood / John G. 29 0.08% 0 17 12
DEM Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz 11,210 29.93% 331 8,007 2,872
LIB Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat 197 0.53% 0 126 71
ASP Peter Sonski / Lauren Onak 72 0.19% 1 48 23
REP Donald J. Trump / JD Vance 25,152  67.15% 385 17,915 6,852
GRN Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware 138 0.37% 1 76 61
Total Votes Cast 37,242  99.43% 725 26,466 10,051
Overvotes 1 0.00% 1 0 0
Undervotes 212 0.57% 6 148 58
Contest Totals 37,455 100.00% 732 26,614 10,109
U.S. Congress District 01
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Rick Crawford 25,736  68.71% 408 18,396 6,932
DEM Rodney Govens 9,777  26.10% 296 6,962 2,519
LIB Steve G. Parsons 1,223 3.27% 5 767 451
Total Votes Cast 36,736  98.08% 709 26,125 9,902
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 719 1.92% 23 489 207
Contest Totals 37,455 100.00% 732 26,614 10,109
State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP John Thurston 25,370 67.73% 392 18,145 6,833
DEM John Pagan 10,029  26.78% 307 7,144 2,578
LIB Michael Pakko 1,056 2.82% 10 636 410
Total Votes Cast 36,455 97.33% 709 25,925 9,821
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,000 2.67% 23 689 288
Contest Totals 37,455 100.00% 732 26,614 10,109
State Senate District 19
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Dave Wallace 7,998 89.10% 67 5,288 2,643
Total Votes Cast 7,998 89.10% 67 5,288 2,643
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 978 10.90% 13 655 310
Contest Totals 8,976 100.00% 80 5,943 2,953
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State Senate District 20
Vote For 1

DEM Erika Askeland

REP Dan Sullivan

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

State Representative District 30
Vote For 1

REP Fran Cavenaugh

DEM Hamilton Holmes

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

State Representative District 32
Vote For 1

LIB Eric I.B. McGee
DEM David McAvoy
REP Jack Ladyman
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

State Representative District 33
Vote For 1

REP Jon Milligan
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

10,869
16,929
27,798
0

681
28,479

TOTAL VOTE %

5,510
1,463
6,973
0

180
7,153

TOTAL VOTE %

306
3,585
5,510
9,401

0

210

9,611

TOTAL VOTE %

6,713
6,713
0

840
7,553

38.16%
59.44%
97.61%
0.00%
2.39%
100.00%

77.03%
20.45%
97.48%
0.00%
2.52%
100.00%

3.18%
37.30%
57.33%
97.82%

0.00%

2.18%

100.00%

88.88%
88.88%
0.00%
11.12%
100.00%

Absentee

309
326
635
0
17
652

Absentee

69
35
104

110

Absentee

1
127
130
258

10
268

Absentee

61
61

0
18
79

Early
Voting
7,744

12,443
20,187
0

484
20,671

Early
Voting
3,844

1,033
4,877
0

115
4,992

Early
Voting
186

2,603
4,132
6,921

136
7,057

Early
Voting
4,693

4,693

584
5,277

Official Results

Craighead County

Election
Day
2,816

4,160
6,976
0

180
7,156

Election
Day
1,597

395
1,992
0

59
2,051

Election
Day
119

855
1,248
2,222

0
64
2,286

Election
Day
1,959

1,959
0

238
2,197
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State Representative District 36
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
DEM Daniel Parker 1,998 40.18% 44 1,329 625
REP Johnny Rye 2,849 57.30% 51 1,998 800
Total Votes Cast 4,847 97.49% 95 3,327 1,425
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 125 2.51% 5 78 42
Contest Totals 4,972 100.00% 100 3,405 1,467
State Representative District 38
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Dwight Tosh 7,093 86.86% 130 5,090 1,873
Total Votes Cast 7,093 86.86% 130 5,090 1,873
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,073 13.14% 45 793 235
Contest Totals 8,166 100.00% 175 5,883 2,108
State Sup. Ct. Chief Justice Pos. 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
Rhonda Wood 17,367 46.37% 319 12,416 4,632
Karen Baker 15,877  42.39% 314 11,201 4,362
Total Votes Cast 33,244 88.76% 633 23,617 8,994
Overvotes 2 0.01% 2 0 0
Undervotes 4,209 11.24% 97 2,997 1,115
Contest Totals 37,455 100.00% 732 26,614 10,109
Eastern District Deputy Sheriff
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Christopher Shane Kelems 2,172 82.77% 13 1,418 741
DEM Toby Rand 402 15.32% 4 284 114
Total Votes Cast 2,574  98.09% 17 1,702 855
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 50 1.91% 0 36 14
Contest Totals 2,624 100.00% 17 1,738 869
Justice of the Peace District 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
DEM Jolene Mullet 1,177  40.46% 32 854 291
REP Brad Noel 1,630 56.03% 31 1,214 385
Total Votes Cast 2,807 96.49% 63 2,068 676
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 102 3.51% 3 75 24
Contest Totals 2,909 100.00% 66 2,143 700
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Justice of the Peace District 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Linda Allison 2,452  66.18% 62 1,905 485
DEM Misty D. Humway 1,133  30.58% 57 848 228
Total Votes Cast 3,585 96.76% 119 2,753 713
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 120 3.24% 9 82 29
Contest Totals 3,705 100.00% 128 2,835 742
Justice of the Peace District 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Rick Myers 1,240 54.12% 55 935 250
DEM Barbara Brown 975  42.56% 46 717 212
Total Votes Cast 2,215 96.68% 101 1,652 462
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 76 3.32% 4 55 17
Contest Totals 2,291 100.00% 105 1,707 479
Justice of the Peace District 7
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Richard Rogers 3,163 73.82% 38 2,305 820
DEM Chenoa Summers 978 22.82% 29 726 223
Total Votes Cast 4,141  96.64% 67 3,031 1,043
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 144 3.36% 0 108 36
Contest Totals 4,285 100.00% 67 3,139 1,079
Justice of the Peace District 8
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP David Tennison 1,494  62.22% 36 1,095 363
DEM Crystal Bell 810 33.74% 24 552 234
Total Votes Cast 2,304 95.96% 60 1,647 597
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 97 4.04% 3 67 27
Contest Totals 2,401 100.00% 63 1,714 624
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November 5, 2024

Justice of the Peace District 9

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Josh Longmire 2,487 68.23% 43 1,918 526
DEM Deborah S. Johnson 1,038  28.48% 21 800 217
Total Votes Cast 3,625 96.71% 64 2,718 743
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 120 3.29% 3 91 26
Contest Totals 3,645 100.00% 67 2,809 769
Unopposed Candidates
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 25,760 68.78% 436 18,237 7,087
Total Votes Cast 25,760 68.78% 436 18,237 7,087
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 11,695 31.22% 296 8,377 3,022
Contest Totals 37,455 100.00% 732 26,614 10,109

City of Bono, Alderman Ward 3 Pos. 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
LM Duncan 490 60.49% 3 227 260
William F. Carr 279  34.44% 5 122 152
Total Votes Cast 769  94.94% 8 349 412
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 41 5.06% 1 18 22
Contest Totals 810 100.00% 9 367 434
City of Egypt, Alderman Pos. 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Jerry Cook 19 59.38% 0 3 16
Tieler Blain Simmons 12 37.50% 0 5 7
Total Votes Cast 31 96.88% 0 8 23
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0
Undervotes 1 3.12% 0 1
Contest Totals 32 100.00% 0 9 23
City of Egypt, Alderman Pos. 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Velva Joy Lingo 22  68.75% 0 4 18
Stormi Rhianna McBroome 10 31.25% 0 5 5
Total Votes Cast 32 100.00% 0 9 23
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0
Undervotes 0 0.00% 0 0
Contest Totals 32 100.00% 0 9 23

Official Results

Craighead County

Election Summary - 11/15/2024  2:26 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

6 of 10



Summary Results Report
AR Craighead County 241105 General 6110
November 5, 2024

City of Jonesboro, Mayor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Harold Copenhaver 10,850 44.11%
Jeremy Terrell 3,793 15.42%
LJ Bryant 8,392 34.12%
Thomas Elwood 912 3.71%
Total Votes Cast 23,947  97.36%

Overvotes 0 0.00%

Undervotes 649 2.64%

Contest Totals 24,596 100.00%

City of Jonesboro, Alderman Ward 2 Pos. 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Keith Livesay 5,817 23.65%
Chris Moore 15,446  62.80%
Total Votes Cast 21,263  86.45%
Overvotes 0 0.00%
Undervotes 3,333  13.55%
Contest Totals 24,596 100.00%

City of Lake City, Alderman Ward 3 Pos. 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Jason Garner 455  52.66%
Kate Wells 380 43.98%
Total Votes Cast 835 96.64%
Overvotes 0 0.00%
Undervotes 29 3.36%
Contest Totals 864 100.00%
Issue No. 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

FOR ISSUE NO. 1 32,435 86.60%
AGAINST ISSUE NO. 1 3,864 10.32%
Total Votes Cast 36,299 96.91%
Overvotes 0 0.00%
Undervotes 1,156 3.09%
Contest Totals 37,455 100.00%

Absentee

301
55
189
24
569
0
26
595

Absentee

123
376
499
0
96
595

Absentee

oo o o o1 o O

Absentee

651
52
703
0
29
732

Early
Voting
8,091

2,754
6,200
620
17,665
0

425
18,090

Early
Voting
4,202

11,452
15,654

2,436
18,090

Early
Voting
370

306
676
0
18
694

Early
Voting
22,927

2,851
25,778
0

836
26,614

Official Results

Craighead County

Election
Day
2,458

984
2,003
268
5,713
0

198
5,911

Election
Day
1,492

3,618
5,110
0

801
5911

Election
Day
85

69
154

11
165

Election
Day
8,857

961
9,818
0

291
10,109
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Issue No. 2
Vote For 1

FOR ISSUE NO. 2

AGAINST ISSUE NO. 2

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Special Election, Jail Tax
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

BSD, 38.53 Mills School Tax
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

BICSD, 40.0 Mill School Tax
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

20,671
15,488
36,159
2
1,294
37,455

TOTAL VOTE %

15,697
19,546
35,243
1
2,211
37,455

TOTAL VOTE %

2,717
2,612
5,329
0

213
5,542

TOTAL VOTE %

382
416
798
0
28
826

55.19%
41.35%
96.54%
0.01%
3.45%
100.00%

41.91%
52.19%
94.09%
0.00%
5.90%
100.00%

49.03%
47.13%
96.16%
0.00%
3.84%
100.00%

46.25%
50.36%
96.61%
0.00%
3.39%
100.00%

Absentee

415
269
684
2
46
732

Absentee

352
301
653
1
78
732

Absentee

31
27
58

60

Absentee

© O O © b~ O

Early
Voting
14,788

10,927
25,715
0

899
26,614

Early
Voting
11,199

13,893
25,092
0
1,522
26,614

Early
Voting
1,930

1,939
3,869
0

154
4,023

Early
Voting
204

226
430
0
10
440

Official Results

Craighead County

Election
Day
5,468

4,292
9,760
0

349
10,109

Election
Day
4,146

5,352
9,498
0

611
10,109

Election
Day
756

646
1,402
0

57
1,459

Election
Day
173

186
359
0
18
377
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JPS, 33.10 Mills School Tax
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

NSD, 38.58 Mills School Tax
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

VVSD, 42.50 Mill School Tax
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

WCSD, 35.42 Mills School Tax
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

5,508
4,294
9,802
0

447
10,249

TOTAL VOTE %

4,086
4,056
8,142
0

461
8,603

TOTAL VOTE %

2,591
3,372
5,963
0

257
6,220

TOTAL VOTE %

1,738
1,569
3,307
0

119
3,426

53.74%
41.90%
95.64%
0.00%
4.36%
100.00%

47.50%
47.15%
94.64%
0.00%
5.36%
100.00%

41.66%
54.21%
95.87%
0.00%
4.13%
100.00%

50.73%
45.80%
96.53%
0.00%
3.47%
100.00%

Absentee

205
95
300

16
316

Absentee

110
70
180
0
13
193

Absentee

48
37
85

91

Absentee

30
18
48

0

49

Early
Voting
4,013

3,163
7,176
0

322
7,498

Early
Voting
2,979

3,040
6,019

341
6,360

Early
Voting
1,869

2,471
4,340

183
4,523

Early
Voting
1,021

956
1,977

71
2,048

Official Results

Craighead County

Election
Day
1,290

1,036
2,326
0

109
2,435

Election
Day
997

946
1,943
0

107
2,050

Election
Day
674

864
1,538
0

68
1,606

Election
Day
687

595
1,282
0

47
1,329
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CCJPL, 1.0 Mill Tax
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
FOR 9,547  38.82% 280 6,950 2,317
AGAINST 14,381 58.47% 293 10,667 3,421
Total Votes Cast 23,928 97.28% 573 17,617 5,738
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 668 2.72% 22 473 173
Contest Totals 24,596 100.00% 595 18,090 5,911
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