Summary Results Report AR Craighead County 241105 General 6110 November 5, 2024 Statistics TOTAL Absentee

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	53 of 53	0	0	53
Precincts Complete	0 of 53	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	53 of 53	0	0	53
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	53 of 53	53	53	0
Registered Voters - Total	0			
Ballots Cast - Total	37,455	732	26,614	10,109
Ballots Cast - Blank	1	0	1	0
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%			

Craighead County

U.S. President, U.S. Vice President Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
IND Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. / Nicole Shanahan	444	1.19%	7	277	160
NAP Michael Wood / John G.	29	0.08%	0	17	12
DEM Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz	11,210	29.93%	331	8,007	2,872
LIB Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat	197	0.53%	0	126	71
ASP Peter Sonski / Lauren Onak	72	0.19%	1	48	23
REP Donald J. Trump / JD Vance	25,152	67.15%	385	17,915	6,852
GRN Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware	138	0.37%	1	76	61
Total Votes Cast	37,242	99.43%	725	26,466	10,051
Overvotes	1	0.00%	1	0	0
Undervotes	212	0.57%	6	148	58
Contest Totals	37,455	100.00%	732	26,614	10,109

U.S. Congress District 01

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Rick Crawford	25,736	68.71%	408	18,396	6,932
DEM Rodney Govens	9,777	26.10%	296	6,962	2,519
LIB Steve G. Parsons	1,223	3.27%	5	767	451
Total Votes Cast	36,736	98.08%	709	26,125	9,902
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	719	1.92%	23	489	207
Contest Totals	37,455	100.00%	732	26,614	10,109

State Treasurer Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP John Thurston	25,370	67.73%	392	18,145	6,833
DEM John Pagan	10,029	26.78%	307	7,144	2,578
LIB Michael Pakko	1,056	2.82%	10	636	410
Total Votes Cast	36,455	97.33%	709	25,925	9,821
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,000	2.67%	23	689	288
Contest Totals	37,455	100.00%	732	26,614	10,109

State Senate District 19 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Dave Wallace	7,998	89.10%	67	5,288	2,643
Total Votes Cast	7,998	89.10%	67	5,288	2,643
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	978	10.90%	13	655	310
Contest Totals	8,976	100.00%	80	5,943	2,953

Craighead County

Craighead County

State Senate District 20

/ote For 1	
------------	--

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
DEM Erika Askeland	10,869	38.16%	309	7,744	2,816
REP Dan Sullivan	16,929	59.44%	326	12,443	4,160
Total Votes Cast	27,798	97.61%	635	20,187	6,976
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	681	2.39%	17	484	180
Contest Totals	28,479	100.00%	652	20,671	7,156

State Representative District 30 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Fran Cavenaugh	5,510	77.03%	69	3,844	1,597
DEM Hamilton Holmes	1,463	20.45%	35	1,033	395
Total Votes Cast	6,973	97.48%	104	4,877	1,992
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	180	2.52%	6	115	59
Contest Totals	7,153	100.00%	110	4,992	2,051

State Representative District 32

Vote	For 1
------	-------

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
LIB Eric I.B. McGee	306	3.18%	1	186	119
DEM David McAvoy	3,585	37.30%	127	2,603	855
REP Jack Ladyman	5,510	57.33%	130	4,132	1,248
Total Votes Cast	9,401	97.82%	258	6,921	2,222
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	210	2.18%	10	136	64
Contest Totals	9,611	100.00%	268	7,057	2,286

State Representative District 33

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Jon Milligan	6,713	88.88%	61	4,693	1,959
Total Votes Cast	6,713	88.88%	61	4,693	1,959
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	840	11.12%	18	584	238
Contest Totals	7,553	100.00%	79	5,277	2,197

Craighead County

State Representative District 36 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
DEM Daniel Parker	1,998	40.18%	44	1,329	625
REP Johnny Rye	2,849	57.30%	51	1,998	800
Total Votes Cast	4,847	97.49%	95	3,327	1,425
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	125	2.51%	5	78	42
Contest Totals	4,972	100.00%	100	3,405	1,467

State Representative District 38 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Dwight Tosh	7,093	86.86%	130	5,090	1,873
Total Votes Cast	7,093	86.86%	130	5,090	1,873
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,073	13.14%	45	793	235
Contest Totals	8,166	100.00%	175	5,883	2,108

State Sup. Ct. Chief Justice Pos. 1

Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Rhonda Wood	17,367	46.37%	319	12,416	4,632
Karen Baker	15,877	42.39%	314	11,201	4,362
Total Votes Cast	33,244	88.76%	633	23,617	8,994
Overvotes	2	0.01%	2	0	0
Undervotes	4,209	11.24%	97	2,997	1,115
Contest Totals	37,455	100.00%	732	26,614	10,109

Eastern District Deputy Sheriff

Vote For 1

REP Christopher Shane Kelems	TOTAL 2.172	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting 1,418	Election Day 741
	2,172	02.1170	15	1,410	741
DEM Toby Rand	402	15.32%	4	284	114
Total Votes Cast	2,574	98.09%	17	1,702	855
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	50	1.91%	0	36	14
Contest Totals	2,624	100.00%	17	1,738	869

Justice of the Peace District 1

DEM Jolene Mullet	TOTAL 1,177	VOTE %	Absentee 32	Early Voting 854	Election Day 291
REP Brad Noel	1,630	56.03%	31	1,214	385
Total Votes Cast	2,807	96.49%	63	2,068	676
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	102	3.51%	3	75	24
Contest Totals	2,909	100.00%	66	2,143	700

Craighead County

Justice of the Peace District 4 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Linda Allison	2,452	66.18%	62	1,905	485
DEM Misty D. Humway	1,133	30.58%	57	848	228
Total Votes Cast	3,585	96.76%	119	2,753	713
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	120	3.24%	9	82	29
Contest Totals	3,705	100.00%	128	2,835	742

Justice of the Peace District 5 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Rick Myers	1,240	54.12%	55	935	250
DEM Barbara Brown	975	42.56%	46	717	212
Total Votes Cast	2,215	96.68%	101	1,652	462
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	76	3.32%	4	55	17
Contest Totals	2,291	100.00%	105	1,707	479

Justice of the Peace District 7

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Richard Rogers	3,163	73.82%	38	2,305	820
DEM Chenoa Summers	978	22.82%	29	726	223
Total Votes Cast	4,141	96.64%	67	3,031	1,043
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	144	3.36%	0	108	36
Contest Totals	4,285	100.00%	67	3,139	1,079

Justice of the Peace District 8

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP David Tennison	1,494	62.22%	36	1,095	363
DEM Crystal Bell	810	33.74%	24	552	234
Total Votes Cast	2,304	95.96%	60	1,647	597
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	97	4.04%	3	67	27
Contest Totals	2,401	100.00%	63	1,714	624

Craighead County

Justice of the Peace District 9 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Josh Longmire	2,487	68.23%	43	1,918	526
DEM Deborah S. Johnson	1,038	28.48%	21	800	217
Total Votes Cast	3,525	96.71%	64	2,718	743
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	120	3.29%	3	91	26
Contest Totals	3,645	100.00%	67	2,809	769

Unopposed Candidates Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	25,760	68.78%	436	18,237	7,087
Total Votes Cast	25,760	68.78%	436	18,237	7,087
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	11,695	31.22%	296	8,377	3,022
Contest Totals	37,455	100.00%	732	26,614	10,109

City of Bono, Alderman Ward 3 Pos. 2

Vote	For	1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
LM Duncan	490	60.49%	3	227	260
William F. Carr	279	34.44%	5	122	152
Total Votes Cast	769	94.94%	8	349	412
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	41	5.06%	1	18	22
Contest Totals	810	100.00%	9	367	434

City of Egypt, Alderman Pos. 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL			Early Voting	Election Day
Jerry Cook	19	59.38%	0	3	16
Tieler Blain Simmons	12	37.50%	0	5	7
Total Votes Cast	31	96.88%	0	8	23
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	3.12%	0	1	0
Contest Totals	32	100.00%	0	9	23

City of Egypt, Alderman Pos. 3

/ote For 1	
------------	--

Velva Joy Lingo	TOTAL	- VOTE %	Absentee 0	Early Voting 4	Election Day 18
Stormi Rhianna McBroome	10	31.25%	0	5	5
Total Votes Cast	32	100.00%	0	9	23
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Contest Totals	32	100.00%	0	9	23

Craighead County

City of Jonesboro, Mayor Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Harold Copenhaver	10,850	44.11%	301	8,091	2,458
Jeremy Terrell	3,793	15.42%	55	2,754	984
LJ Bryant	8,392	34.12%	189	6,200	2,003
Thomas Elwood	912	3.71%	24	620	268
Total Votes Cast	23,947	97.36%	569	17,665	5,713
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	649	2.64%	26	425	198
Contest Totals	24,596	100.00%	595	18,090	5,911

City of Jonesboro, Alderman Ward 2 Pos. 2

Vote For 1

Keith Livesay	TOTAL 5.817	VOTE %	Absentee 123	Early Voting 4.202	Election Day 1,492
Chris Moore	15.446	62.80%	376	11.452	
	15,440	02.00%	370	11,452	3,618
Total Votes Cast	21,263	86.45%	499	15,654	5,110
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	3,333	13.55%	96	2,436	801
Contest Totals	24,596	100.00%	595	18,090	5,911

City of Lake City, Alderman Ward 3 Pos. 1

Vote	For	1	

Jason Garner	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee 0	Early Voting 370	Election Day 85
Jason Gamer	455	52.00%	0	370	00
Kate Wells	380	43.98%	5	306	69
Total Votes Cast	835	96.64%	5	676	154
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	29	3.36%	0	18	11
Contest Totals	864	100.00%	5	694	165

Issue No. 1 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR ISSUE NO. 1	32,435	86.60%	651	22,927	8,857
AGAINST ISSUE NO. 1	3,864	10.32%	52	2,851	961
Total Votes Cast	36,299	96.91%	703	25,778	9,818
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,156	3.09%	29	836	291
Contest Totals	37,455	100.00%	732	26,614	10,109

Issue No. 2 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR ISSUE NO. 2	20,671	55.19%	415	14,788	5,468
AGAINST ISSUE NO. 2	15,488	41.35%	269	10,927	4,292
Total Votes Cast	36,159	96.54%	684	25,715	9,760
Overvotes	2	0.01%	2	0	0
Undervotes	1,294	3.45%	46	899	349
Contest Totals	37,455	100.00%	732	26,614	10,109

Special Election, Jail Tax Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR	15,697	41.91%	352	11,199	4,146
AGAINST	19,546	52.19%	301	13,893	5,352
Total Votes Cast	35,243	94.09%	653	25,092	9,498
Overvotes	1	0.00%	1	0	0
Undervotes	2,211	5.90%	78	1,522	611
Contest Totals	37,455	100.00%	732	26,614	10,109

BSD, 38.53 Mills School Tax

Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Electior Day
For	2,717	49.03%	31	1,930	756
Against	2,612	47.13%	27	1,939	646
Total Votes Cast	5,329	96.16%	58	3,869	1,402
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	213	3.84%	2	154	57
Contest Totals	5,542	100.00%	60	4,023	1,459

BICSD, 40.0 Mill School Tax

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	382	46.25%	5	204	173
Against	416	50.36%	4	226	186
Total Votes Cast	798	96.61%	9	430	359
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	28	3.39%	0	10	18
Contest Totals	826	100.00%	9	440	377

Craighead County

JPS, 33.10 Mills School Tax

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	5,508	53.74%	205	4,013	1,290
Against	4,294	41.90%	95	3,163	1,036
Total Votes Cast	9,802	95.64%	300	7,176	2,326
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	447	4.36%	16	322	109
Contest Totals	10,249	100.00%	316	7,498	2,435

NSD, 38.58 Mills School Tax Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	4,086	47.50%	110	2,979	997
Against	4,056	47.15%	70	3,040	946
Total Votes Cast	8,142	94.64%	180	6,019	1,943
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	461	5.36%	13	341	107
Contest Totals	8,603	100.00%	193	6,360	2,050

VVSD, 42.50 Mill School Tax Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,591	41.66%	48	1,869	674
Against	3,372	54.21%	37	2,471	864
Total Votes Cast	5,963	95.87%	85	4,340	1,538
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	257	4.13%	6	183	68
Contest Totals	6,220	100.00%	91	4,523	1,606

WCSD, 35.42 Mills School Tax

_	TOTAL		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	1,738	50.73%	30	1,021	687
Against	1,569	45.80%	18	956	595
Total Votes Cast	3,307	96.53%	48	1,977	1,282
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	119	3.47%	1	71	47
Contest Totals	3,426	100.00%	49	2,048	1,329

Official Results

Craighead County

CCJPL, 1.0 Mill Tax

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR	9,547	38.82%	280	6,950	2,317
AGAINST	14,381	58.47%	293	10,667	3,421
Total Votes Cast	23,928	97.28%	573	17,617	5,738
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	668	2.72%	22	473	173
Contest Totals	24,596	100.00%	595	18,090	5,911